

18.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshat is present on court bail.
Proceedings against accused Satya Kumar already stand
abated vide order dated 07.09.2022.

Ld counsel for accused concedes charges.

1. As per record, allegations are that accused Raja @ Parikshat and his brother Satya Kumar(proceedings abated) had a quarrel with victim Vinod Kumar, father of complainant. When complainant tried to save his father, hurt was caused to his father by pushing him. Thereafter accused Raja and co-accused Satya Kumar caught hold of Mayank and accused Satya Kumar hit on the head of Mayank with an iron rod. As a result, victim suffered injuries on his head.

2. Considering the above, prima facie case under sections 323/308/34 IPC is made out against accused. Charge under sections 323/308/34 IPC is framed against accused Raja @ Parikshat, to which he pleads not guilty and claims trial.

3. Now, witnesses be summoned as per the following schedule:-

i). 01.05.2023 - witnesses at serial No.1 and 6 as per list of witnesses.

ii). 04.05.2023, witnesses at serial No.2 & 5 as per list of witnesses.

ii). 08.05.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.10.2022