

SC No. 278/2022
State Vs. Satya Kumar and another
FIR No. 593/2015
PS Karawal Nagar

08.5.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshit is present on bail along with
Mr. R. K. Tripathi, proxy counsel.
Proceedings against accused Satya Kumar already
stands abated vide order dated 07.9.2022.

PW2 Vinod Kumar is present for his examination. He is
examined-in-chief. Request for adjournment is made by proxy counsel
for the accused as main counsel is not available. Exemption
application of main counsel is also filed. Cross-examination of PW2 is
deferred subject to payment of cost of 500/-. PW2 is bound down for
the next date.

Put up for cross-examination of PW2 on 28.11.2023 as
last opportunity.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.5.2023