

SC No. 278/2022
State Vs. Satya Kumar And
Another
FIR No.593 /2015
PS Karawal Nagar

28.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshit is present on bail with Sh.
Jagdeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. PW2 Vinod Kumar is present for his cross-examination. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he wants to cross examine this witness only after the complainant and other eye witness of the matter are examined-in-chief. Thereafter, he will cross-examine this witness.
2. PW2 was bound down on LDOH. At that time, proxy counsel was present but this aspect was not pointed out. However, the witness is discharged unexamined today. For the inconvenience caused to the witness, accused is directed to compensate him with costs of Rs. 1000/-. Costs paid to the witness.
3. Other witness Mayank, is son of PW2 Vinod. Witness Vinod submits that witness Mayank shall appear on NDOH. Accordingly, **no formal summons be issued to witness Mayank.**
4. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-
(i) 19.03.2024 for evidence of witness at serial no. 1 i.e. Mayank and 9 as per the list of witness.

-2-

(ii) 02.04.2024 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 3 i.e. Vipin and 10 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 16.04.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

'P'

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.11.2023