

SC No. 278/2022
State Vs. Satya Kumar And
Another
FIR No.593 /2015
PS Karawal Nagar

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satya Kumar have already died and
proceedings qua him stands abated vide order dated
07.09.2022.
Accused Raja is present with learned proxy counsel.

1. Two witnesses, i.e., Mayank and Vipin Kumar are present. They are to be cross-examined today, but the main counsel for the defence is not available.
2. Accordingly, one more opportunity is granted to defence for cross-examination of the witnesses subject to costs of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the witnesses. Costs paid.
3. Witness Vinod Kumar was bound down for today, but he has absented himself. He summoned again for NDOH.
4. Put up for prosecution evidence on **22.10.2024**.
Witness Mayank and Vinod Kumar are bound down for that date.
The witness Vipin Kumar be summoned on **05.11.2024**.

Sub-'d'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.09.2024