

SC No. 278/2022
State Vs. Satya Kumar And Another
FIR No. 593 /2015
PS Karawal Nagar

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja is present on court bail.
Sh. B.R. Singh alongwith Sh. R.K. Tripathi, Proxy
counsel for the accused have appeared on behalf of
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Main counsel.

PW4 Vipin Kumar is present but he is discharged
unexamined today. However, PW2 Vinod Kumar and PW3
Mayank are not present.

Earlier also, cross-examination was deferred at the
request of Ld. Counsel for the accused who submitted that he
wanted to do cross-examination of all the witnesses together.

In these circumstances, PW2 Vinod, PW3 Mayank
and PW4 Vipin Kumar be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination on 07.01.2025 at
10:30AM.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.11.2024

‘p’