

SC No. 278/2022
State v. Satya Kumar and another
FIR No. 593/2015
PS Karawal Nagar

25.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja on bail along with ld. Counsel.

PW6 is partly examined-chief and rest is deferred. It is submitted by ld. APP that original MLC is not on record. Let second IO Shakti Raj be summoned for the next date regarding the original MLC on 29.04.2025.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 07.07.2025.
Remaining witnesses be summoned for that date i.e. 07.07.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.03.2025/ap