

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

29.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Raja in person.
Retd. Sakti Raj in person.

IO Retd. Sakti Raj is present. It is submitted that original MLC is not on record and hence, he had obtained final opinion on his application dt. 23.09.2015 according to which nature of injury is simple.

In the circumstances, copy of this MLC of Mayank Kaushik be sent to the concerned hospital with request to provide original, if lying with them. Or else provide a certified copy of the MLC lying in the records of the hospital.

Let summons be sent to MS of the concerned hospital regarding concerned MLC.

Put up on 22.05.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.04.2025/nk