

SC 278/2022  
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER  
FIR No. 593/2015  
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.  
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma with Shiva Kaushik, R.K.  
Tripathi, Sh. Akash Deep, Ld. Counsel for the  
accused.  
Accused Raja in person.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Sr. Resident in person from  
JPC Hospital.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar has brought certified copy of  
the MLC. Same is taken on record.

Let witness at serial no. 4, 5, 7 and 10 be  
summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case  
property be also summoned for NDOH.

Accused has admitted original FIR No. 593/2015  
under Section 294 of Cr.P.C and his separate statement has  
been recorded in this regard. Hence, witness 8 is **dropped**  
from the list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on 29.05.2025.

**Earlier given date stands cancelled.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
22.05.2025/nk