

SC No.278/2022
State v. Satya Kumar and another
FIR No. 593/2015
PS Karawal Nagar

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshat on Court bail along with
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Advocate.
Proceedings against accused Satya Kumar already
abated on 07.09.2022.

PW HC Pramod Kumar is present. He is examined
as PW7 and discharged.

Summons sent to Dr. Naresh, GTB Hospital and Dr.
Anilesh, JPC Hospital received back with report that copy of the
MLC was not attached with the summons. Fresh summons be
issued to them. Copy of the MLCs be annexed with the summons
to the said doctors.

PW6 retired ASI Shiv Shankar is present for further
examination. His examination-in-chief was deferred for want of
original MLC. He is discharged unexamined today and be
summoned again.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 09.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.05.2025/ap