

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshat on Court bail along with
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Advocate.
Proceedings against accused Satya Kumar already
abated vide order dated 07.09.2022.

Dr. Naresh Kumar, GTB Hospital has sent request to
depose through VC through District Court , Rajouri, Jammu and
Kashmir. Request is allowed. **He be summoned for evidence
through VC.**

PW6 retired ASI Shiv Shankar is present for further
examination. He is further examined, partly cross-examined and
his further cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **22.09.2025**.

PW6 ASI Shiv Shankar and Dr. Amitabh (MLC
No.889/2015), CMO, JPC Hospital, Delhi and PW ASI Hari Om
be summoned again for the next date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.09.2025/ap