

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja in person (on bail).
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Ld. counsel for the accused.
PW 6 Retd. ASI Shiv Shankar in person.

PW 6 Retd. ASI Shiv Shankar has been cross
examined and discharged.
Be awaited for doctor.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.09.2025/nk

At 03.00 pm

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja in person (on bail).
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Ld. counsel for the accused.
PW Dr. Naresh joined through VC.

At this stage, statement of accused u/s 294 of Cr.P.C.
has been recorded separately. Hence, witnesses Dr. Amitabh and
Dr. Naresh stand **dropped** from the list of witnesses.

Let PW ASI Hari Om be summoned for the NDOH.
IO and MHCM alongwith case property be also summoned for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on 04.10.2025 at 10.15 am.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.09.2025/nk