

SC No.278/2022
State v. Satya Kumar and another
FIR No.593/2015
PS Karawal Nagar

04.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshat on bail along with
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Advocate.
Proceedings against accused Satya Kumar already
abated.

One witness retired ASI Hari Om is present. He is
examined and discharged.

All the witnesses have been examined. Accordingly,
prosecution evidence is closed.

Put up for statement of the accused under section
351 BNSS on 08.10.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.10.2025/ap