

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshit on bail along with
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Advocate.
Proceedings against accused Satya Kumar already
abated.

The case is at the stage of defence evidence.

On 01.11.2025, an application under section 315
Cr.P.C. to examine the witnesses is moved on behalf of the
accused. Copy supplied to the State.

In the interest of justice, the said application is
allowed. Accused is examined and cross-examined.

Put up for further defence evidence on 10.11.2025 at
2:00 pm.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.11.2025/ap