

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

10.11.2025

Present: Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshit on Court bail along with
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Advocate.

DW2 Nirmal Devi is present. She is examined-in-chief, cross deferred as the Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Put up for remaining defence evidence on
17.11.2025 at 2:00 pm.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.11.2025/ap