

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused with Ld. counsel.
DW Yaadram Sharma in person.

DW3 Yaadram Sharma has been examined in chief.

Cross examination is deferred.

Let DW 3 Yaadram Sharma be again summoned for
NDOH.

Put up for DE on **09.12.2025 at 02.00 pm.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.11.2025/nk