

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

16.12.2025 at 02.15 pm.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshat with Ld. Cousnel.
PW Rajiv Sharma in person.

Today, the matter is listed for DE, however, the undersigned is busy in dictating judgment i.e. State Vs. Faim @ Naim Ahmad, SC No. 14/2023, FIR No. 606/2022, PS Bhajanpura. Hence, Rajiv Sharma is discharged unexamined.

Put up for DE on 12.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.12.2025/nk