

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshat on Court bail along with
Sh. Jagdeep Sharma, Advocate.

DW4 Rajiv Sharma is present for his further cross-examination. He is further cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by counsel for the accused that accused does not wish to lead any other witness in his defence. Accordingly, defence evidence is closed.

Put up for final arguments on 23.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.01.2026/ap