

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

23.01.2026

Present: Ms. Anju Bharti, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused with Sh. Jagdeep Sharma with Sh. Manish
Kumar and Sh. R.K. Tripathi, Ld. counsel.

Final arguments heard. Ld. counsel for the accused
is at liberty to file written submissions, if any, before the NDOH.

Put up for judgment on **09.02.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.01.2026/nk