

SC 278/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA KUMAR AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 593/2015
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Raja @ Parikshit with Ld. counsel.

Vide separate judgment of even date, accused Raja @ Parikshit is hereby convicted for the charged offence u/s 323/34 IPC. Further, he is acquitted for the charged offence u/s 308 IPC.

Put up for arguments on sentence on the NDOH.

Let previous involvement / conviction report of convict be called for the NDOH.

Report from Probation Officer be also called for the NDOH.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.02.2026/nk